

### Natural Area Code: 8DNBX PPJ78

Email: elisabethchalacaodou@gmail.com



#### **MINUTES**

The Trustee hereby convenes on the 227th Day in the year of Yahweh 6024, at approximately 07:39 AM UTC-6 translated date (November 2nd, 2022).

BE IT RESOLVED, that Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee are members of North American National Party for the constitutional States of the Union of The United States of America, and

BE IT RESOLVED, that Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee recognize the Driver's license issued by North American National Party for the constitutional States of the Union of The United States of America as tangible private property, of CHALACA ODOU TRUST, and

BE IT RESOLVED, that Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee are in proprietorship of the Driver's license issued by North American National Party for the constitutional States of the Union of The United States of America, and

BE IT RESOLVED, that Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee hereby acknowledge the authority, rights and privilege of the Driver's License issued by North American National Party for the constitutional States of the Union of The United States of America, and

BE IT RESOLVED, that Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee rebuttal all ties created by the foreign entity Department of Motor Vehicles, a US corporation, over ELISABETH CHALACA ODOU and JOEL GEORGES ODOU or any other variation, and

BE IT RESOLVED, that Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee deny any contract forced by the foreign entity Department of Motor Vehicles, a US corporation, upon Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee PERSON(S), and

BE IT RESOLVED, that any contract forced by the foreign entity Department of Motor Vehicles, a US corporation, upon Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee PERSON(S) will be deferred to the Human Rights Tribunal for the Government of The United States of America, and

BE IT RESOLVED, that within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America a Driver License is not required. Everyone has the right to freedom of movement under Public Law formerly classified as the Universal Declaration of Human Rights wherein it states: Public Law 101-13-1 Everyone has the right to freedom of movement and residence within the border of each State, and

#### ARTICLE 102422

Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee hereby acknowledge the Authority, rights and privilege of the Driver's License issued by North American National Party for the constitutional States of the Union of The United States of America within the jurisdiction of CHALACA ODOU TRUST, and

The Trustee hereby adjourns the meeting on the 227th Day in the year of Yahweh 6024, at approximately 10:35 AM UTC-6 translated date (November 2nd, 2022) to be reconvened at a future date certain.

Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee

Joel Georges Odou, Co-Trustee

# NOTARIAL DIVISION FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the Office for International Notary for the Government of The United States of America;

On November 4, 2022, I, Christopher Michael Doherty, International Notary under the Law of Nations, personally appeared before me, one Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee, and one Joel Georges Odou, Trustee whom proved to the office on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the woman and man whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the Notary office that Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Trustee executed the same in Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee's and Joel Georges Odou, Trustee's authorized capacity, and that by Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee's and Joel Georges Odou, Trustee's signature on the instrument, Elisabeth Chalaca Odou, Trustee and Joel Georges Odou, Trustee, executed the instrument.

I certify **under penalty of bearing false witness** under the laws of The United States of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

November 2, 2022 MINUTES

Date on Document Title of Document

November 4, 2022 Affidavit

Date Executed Type of Document

Notary Autograph